THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO.2 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION NO. 15-28 ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF COMMISSIOINER RAYMOND S. BROWN

WHEREAS, The Commissioners of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Lower, County of Cape May, haven received a letter of resignation from Commissioner Raymond S. Brown dated March 23, 2015, and;

WHEREAS, Said letter cites his many years of service for so many years that he can't remember when he was first elected. He further states that is has been a pleasure to serve residents and tax payers of Fire District No. 2, Lower Township;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Lower, County of Cape May that said letter of resignation of Commissioner Raymond S. Brown dated March 23, 2015 be accepted and his position of Commissioner be declared vacant effective immediately;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Lower, County of Cape that they acknowledge the many years of service provided by Commissioner Raymond S. Brown and commends him for that service, and wish him well in his endeavors.

CERTIFICATION

I, LEWIS H. CONLEY, JR., SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER, IN THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE COMMISSIONERS AT A MEETING HELD ON April 20, 2015.

LEWIS H. CONLEY, JR. SECRETARY/COMMISSIONER	
THE RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER	. AND
IT WAS SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER	_, 121,2

RESOLUTION NO. 15-28 ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF COMMISSIOINER ROBERT A. NOLAN

RECORD OF VOTE:

BROWN,	YES;	NO; _	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT
CONLEY,	YES;	NO; _	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT
NOLAN,	YES;	NO; _	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT.
PRENDERGAST, _	YES;	NO; _	NOT VOTING;	ABSENT.